

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 751 OF 2005

PAWAN KUMAR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

With Criminal Appeal No.1692 of 2005

(With application for bail and office report)

Date: 18/10/2006 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sushil Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Adolf Mathew, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Anmol, Adv.

Mr. R.P. Wadhvani, Adv.

Mr. Manohar Singh Bakshi, Adv. (A.C.)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Call for the original Case Diaries from the trial court of all the
four Session Cases (Nos.106, 101, 102 and 103 of 2/9/98), which have been
disposed of by the trial court by common judgment dated 30th September,
2002.

Place the matter for further hearing on receipt
of the Case Diaries.

....2/-

- 2 -

Having heard learned counsel appearing on behalf of appellant-
Pawan Kumar at length, we are of the view that it is a fit case for grant of
bail to this appellant. Accordingly, we direct that till disposal of this appeal,
the appellant-Pawan Kumar shall be enlarged on bail on furnishing bail
bonds of Rs.10,000/- with two sureties of the like amount each to the
satisfaction of the trial court.

It has been stated by learned amicus appearing on behalf of the
accused-Kamal Kant that he should be also granted bail. In our view, it is
not a fit case for grant of bail to this accused. Therefore, the prayer for bail
of accused-Kamal Kant is rejected.

[Alka Dudeja]

Court Master

[Om Prakash]

Court Master