

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 751 OF 2005

PAWAN KUMAR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH CRL.APPEAL NO. 1692 of 2005

(With office report)

Date: 26/05/2010 These Appeals were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. PRASAD
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s) Mr.Sushil Kumar, Sr.Adv.(Mentioned by)
Mr. R.P. Wadhvani,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.(N/P)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr.Sushil Kumar, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the appellants requests for adjournment on the ground that due to personal work he will not be able to come to the Court after 28.05.2010.

Learned counsel further says that he has already sought consent of the counsel representing the State of Punjab.

In view of the above, hearing of these appeals is adjourned.

To be listed in August, 2010.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master